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Clallam
Clallam
Case Type Style Case Number File Date Case Status Date
Case Subtype Offenses (Offense Date) Active Case Status
CNS Child in Need of 25-7-00195-05 . 11/12/2025 11/12/2025
Services ; . .
. Active
DIN Dissolution of In Re the Marriage of MARKUS ALEXANDER VON 25-3-00276-05 11/12/2025 11/12/2025
Marriage with No KESSLER and GABRIEL ROBERT TANNER
Children
Active
EST Estate . Estate of RICHARD WOLVERTON AND JEANNE 25-4-00475-05 11/12/2025 - 11/12/2025
WOLVERTON .
«. . Active
JUV Juvenile Offender 25-8-00101-05 11/12/2025 11/12/2025
Non-Charge (11/12/2025) Active
MI Mental liiness 25-6-00182-05 11/12/2025 11/12/2025
o Active
MI Mental lliness 25-6-00183-05 11/12/2025 11/12/2025
Active
PAT Parentage - 25-5-00068-05 1111212025 11/12/2025
Parental Determination . . .
. Active
TAX Employment Employment Security Department vs DEVIN S 25-2-00998-05 11/12/2025 11/12/2025
Security Tax Warrant ANDERSON, Sr
. Active
TAX Employment Employment Security Department vs WILLIAM J - 25-2-00999-05 11/12/2025  11/12/2025
Security Tax Warrant PETERSON .
Active
TAX Employment Employment Security Department vs GLENNA L KRIEGER  25-2-01000-05 11/12/2025 11/12/2025
Security Tax Warrant
Active
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Clallam

TAX Employment
Security Tax Warrant

TAX Employment
Security Tax Warrant

TAX Employment
Security Tax Warrant

TAX Employment
Security Tax Warrant

TAX Employment
Security Tax Warrant

TAX Employment
Security Tax Warrant

TAX Employment
Security Tax Warrant

TAX Revenue Tax
Warrant

TRJ Transcript of
Judgment

TRU Truancy

TRU Truancy

UND Residential
Unlawful Detainer

Employment Security Department vs DORA C DRY

Employment Security Department vs KATELYN M
STURDEVANT

Employment Security Department vs DARRYL J SVEC

Employment Security Department vs ASHLEY L
PEARSON

Employment Security Department vs ASHLEY D WADE
Employment Security Department vs NEAL M BAKER

Employment Security Department <m,z_OIO_.>w
MOROLES .

Department of Revenue vs MAC SOUTH NORTH
GARDEN, INC. et al

EVERGREEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. vs ._.mnm_
LISA SUGG et al

JUNE ACORN vs HEATHER DORRELL et al

25-2-01001-05

25-2-01 o,om-om
25-2-01003-05
25-2-01004-05
Mm.N‘o,_ 005-05
25-2-01006-05
25-2-01009-05
25-2-00996-05

25-2-00994-05

25-7-00196-05

25-7-00197-05

25-2-00992-05

- 1112/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11112/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

Active

11/12/2025

Active

11/12/2025

Active
11/12/2025

Active

11/12/2025

Active

11/12/2025

Active

11/12/2025

Active
11/12/2025

Active

11/12/2025

Active

11/12/2025
Active

11/12/2025

Active
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UND Residential RABIAH FRANK vs JAMES TERRY etal ~ - oro0N09305 4190025 11212005
Unlawful Detainer

, . Active
UND Residential LOPEZ FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC vs JOSEPH LAPP et 25-2-01008-05 11/12/2025 11/12/2025
Unlawful Detainer al

Active

WLL Will Only in Re PAUL L SHAGER, Il 25-4-00476-05 11/12/2025

Grand Total: 25
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CASE-Judgment Audit
11/13/2025 5:01:40 AM

Style

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
INC vs STEPHANIE
LANDES

U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION vs
CLARENCE LANGDON

In Re the Marriage of
PHILLIP L TROWBRIDGE
and TERRY MENDICINO

Department of Labor and
Industries vs EMERALD
GROUP DESIGN BUILD
INC

EVERGREEN FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC. vs TERRI
LISA SUGG et al

Department of Revenue vs
MAC SOUTH NORTH
GARDEN, INC. et al

Employment Security
Department vs DEVIN S
ANDERSON, Sr

Employment Security
Department vs WILLIAM J
PETERSON

Employment Security
Department vs GLENNA L
KRIEGER

Employment Security
Department vs DORA C
DRY

Employment Security

Department vs KATELYN M

STURDEVANT

Employment Security
Department vs DARRYL J
SVEC

Employment Security
Department vs ASHLEY L
PEARSON

Employment Security
Department vs ASHLEY D
WADE

Employment Security
Department vs NEAL M
BAKER

Employment Security
Department vs NICHOLAS
MOROLES

Version 2.0.0.0 - P

Case Number

20-2-00442-05

23-2-00793-05

24-3-00204-05

25-2-00927-05

25-2-00994-05

25-2-00996-05

25-2-00998-05

25-2-00999-05

25-2-01000-05

25-2-01001-05

25-2-01002-05

25-2-01003-05

25-2-01004-05

25-2-01005-05

25-2-01006-05

25-2-01009-05

Clallam County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report
11/12/2025 - 11/13/2025

Type Status Code
General Recovery Active
General Recovery Active
Garnishment Active

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes Fully Satisfied

Transcript of Judgment Active
Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes Active
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active

Benefits

Updated Date

7/19/2022

2712024

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

Add Update
Flag

Updated

Updated

Added

Updated

Added

Added

Updated

Added

Added

Added

Added

Updated

Added

Added

Added

Added
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