

# Case Index

WAPRDODY

Version: Internal Filed Date: 11/12/2025 to 11/13/2025 Sorted By: Case Type, then by Case Number

25-2-00084-05

Clallam

Clallam

Case Type	Style	Case Number	File Date	Case Status Date
Case Subtype	Offenses (Offense Date)			Active Case Status
CNS Child in Need of Services		25-7-00195-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025 Active
DIN Dissolution of Marriage with No Children	In Re the Marriage of MARKUS ALEXANDER VON KESSLER and GABRIEL ROBERT TANNER	25-3-00276-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025 Active
EST Estate	Estate of RICHARD WOLVERTON AND JEANNE WOLVERTON	25-4-00475-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025 Active
JUV Juvenile Offender	Non-Charge (11/12/2025)	25-8-00101-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025 Active
MI Mental Illness		25-6-00182-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025 Active
MI Mental Illness		25-6-00183-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025 Active
PAT Parentage - Parental Determination		25-5-00068-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025 Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs DEVIN S ANDERSON, Sr	25-2-00998-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025 Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs WILLIAM J PETERSON	25-2-00999-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025 Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs GLENN L KRIEGER	25-2-01000-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025 Active



Record Certification: I Certify that the electronic copy is a correct copy of the original, on the date filed in this office, and was taken under the Clerk's direction and control.

Clallam County Clerk, by WAP Deputy #pages: 4

# Case Index

WAPRDODY

Version: Internal Filed Date: 11/12/2025 to 11/13/2025 Sorted By: Case Type, then by Case Number

## Clallam

TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs DORA C DRY	25-2-01001-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs KATELYN M STURDEVANT	25-2-01002-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs DARRYL J SVEC	25-2-01003-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs ASHLEY L PEARSON	25-2-01004-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs ASHLEY D WADE	25-2-01005-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs NEAL M BAKER	25-2-01006-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs NICHOLAS MORELES	25-2-01009-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	Department of Revenue vs MAC SOUTH NORTH GARDEN, INC. et al	25-2-00996-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
TRJ Transcript of Judgment	EVERGREEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. vs TERRI LISA SUGG et al	25-2-00994-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
TRU Truancy		25-7-00196-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
TRU Truancy		25-7-00197-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	JUNE ACORN vs HEATHER DORRELL et al	25-2-00992-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active

# Case Index

Version: Internal Filed Date: 11/12/2025 to 11/13/2025 Sorted By: Case Type, then by Case Number

## Clallam

UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	RABIAH FRANK vs JAMES TERRY et al	25-2-00993-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
UND Residential Unlawful Detainer	LOPEZ FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC vs JOSEPH LAPP et al	25-2-01008-05	11/12/2025	11/12/2025	Active
WLL Will Only	In Re PAUL L SHAGER, II	25-4-00476-05	11/12/2025		

Grand Total: 25

**Clallam County Superior Court**  
**Judgment Audit Report**  
11/12/2025 - 11/13/2025

Style	Case Number	Type	Status Code	Updated Date	Add Update Flag
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE INC vs STEPHANIE LANDES	20-2-00442-05	General Recovery	Active	7/19/2022	Updated
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION vs CLARENCE LANGDON	23-2-00793-05	General Recovery	Active	2/7/2024	Updated
In Re the Marriage of PHILLIP L TROWBRIDGE and TERRY MENDICINO	24-3-00204-05	Garnishment	Active	11/12/2025	Added
Department of Labor and Industries vs EMERALD GROUP DESIGN BUILD INC	25-2-00927-05	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	11/12/2025	Updated
EVERGREEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. vs TERRI LISA SUGG et al	25-2-00994-05	Transcript of Judgment	Active	11/12/2025	Added
Department of Revenue vs MAC SOUTH NORTH GARDEN, INC. et al	25-2-00996-05	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Active	11/12/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs DEVIN S ANDERSON, Sr	25-2-00998-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	11/12/2025	Updated
Employment Security Department vs WILLIAM J PETERSON	25-2-00999-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	11/12/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs GLENNA L KRIEGER	25-2-01000-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	11/12/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs DORA C DRY	25-2-01001-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	11/12/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs KATELYN M STURDEVANT	25-2-01002-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	11/12/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs DARRYL J SVEC	25-2-01003-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	11/12/2025	Updated
Employment Security Department vs ASHLEY L PEARSON	25-2-01004-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	11/12/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs ASHLEY D WADE	25-2-01005-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	11/12/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs NEAL M BAKER	25-2-01006-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	11/12/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs NICHOLAS MROLES	25-2-01009-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	11/12/2025	Added